MITSUBISHI (OPTICAL DEVICES)
MF-622DF-T12-43x/45x/46x
MF-622DS-R13-24x
SONET/SDH TRANSMITTER & RECEIVER
DESCRIPTION
Transmitter uses uncooled laser in a hermetic pigtail
coaxial module with drivered by specific integrated
circuit.

Sensitivity - -33 -31 dBm
Overload -8 -3 - dBm
ORDERING INFORMATION
Transmitter
Part number ITU-code Optical connector type
MF-622DF-T12-430 S-4.1 FC
MF-622DF-T12-431 S-4.1 SC
MF-622DF-T12-432 S-4.1 ST
MF-622DF-T12-450 L-4.1 FC
MF-622DF-T12-451 L-4.1 SC
MF-622DF-T12-452 L-4.1 ST
MF-622DF-T12-460 L-4.2 FC
MF-622DF-T12-461 L-4.2 SC
MF-622DF-T12-462 L-4.2 ST
         Receiver
Part number ITU-code Optical connector type
MF-622DS-R13-240 STM-4 FC
MF-622DS-R13-241 STM-4 SC
MF-622DS-R13-242 STM-4 ST
MITSUBISHI (OPTICAL DEVICES)
MF-622DS-T12-43x/45x/46x
MF-622DS-R13-24x
SONET/SDH TRANSMITTER & RECEIVER
TRANSMITTER PIN ALLOCATION
No. Symbol Description No. Symbol Description
1 NC No user connection 20 NC No user connection